OP \$65.00 8870201

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM634592 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advantage Midstream, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARSHIFT LLC
Street Address:	5910 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1800
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75206
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88702014	CLEARSHIFT
Serial Number:	88702008	CLEARSHIFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149993623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149994487

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP/Jason Fulmer **Address Line 1:** 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	643720-3000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Fulmer
SIGNATURE:	/Jason R. Fulmer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Advantage - Name Change to Clearshift#page1.tif source=Advantage - Name Change to Clearshift#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0578

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVANTAGE MIDSTREAM,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANTAGE MIDSTREAM, LLC" TO
"CLEARSHIFT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 4:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

6270095 8100 SR# 20208527459

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney of Business, Succession, of States

Authentication: 204205196

Date: 12-02-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0579 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:31 PM 12:01/2020
FILED 04:31 PM 12:01/2020
SR 20208527459 - File Number 6270095

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certifica	te of Formation of the limited liability company	is hereby ar
as follows:		
The name of the	e company is hereto change to: ClearShift LLC	
·		
N WITNES:	S WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed t	his Certifica
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	his Certifica , A.D. <u>2020</u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
IN WITNES:	day of December	, A.D. <u>2020</u>
	day of December By:	, A.D. <u>2020</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0580

DE084 05/26/202 RECORDED: 03/25/2021